Messrs. Shenzhen Onstone Technology Co.Ltd.
Electric double layer capacitors
SPECIFICATION SHEET
Customer Part No.
Rubycon Part No. 2.7 DMC 1 M MY4 8X16 Long lead
Drawing No.  REE-0A0204
Issue No.
1

３．Category Temperature Range
-40C ~ +70C
４．Numbering System
５．Diagram of dimensions (unit : mm)
Long lead
６．Marking
Unless otherwise specified, capacitor shall be clearly marked the following items on its body.
Sleeve color : Dark Blue,  Printed wordings : Gold
(1) Trade mark Rubycon
(2) Rated Voltage  2.75V
(3) Nominal Capacitance    1F
(4) Polarity
  (Negative Polarity)
(5) Series DMC
(6) Lot Number (1 or more)
 Lot No. numbering system
     □    □□□□
  Lot Number
  Manufactured code
    N  ……  Rubycon Head office
Rated
Voltage
Series
Nominal
Capacitance
Capacitance
Tolerance
Option Case Size
2.7 DMC 1 M MY4 8X16
D 8  ① Sleeve P.E.T.
L 16 ② Case Aluminum
F 3.5 ③ Lead Wire Copper clad steel wire (Tin plated)
d 0.6
4MIN
1 2 3
15MIN
1
L+2.0MAX
φd±0.05
φD+0.5MAX
F±0.5
PAGE  2 / 3
DMC SERIES
 RUBYCON CORPORATION
７．Electrical Performance
Table-1
Rated Voltage(V)
Nominal
Capacitance(F)
Capacitance
Tolerance(%)
Size：D×L(mm)
AC internal resistance (ESR)
(ΩMAX) at 1kHz 20℃
2.75 1 －20 ～ ＋20 8×16 0.5
Table-2   PERFORMANCE
1
Temperature Characteristic
< Condition >
Step Test temperature(C) Time
1 202 Time to reach thermal equilibrium
2 -403 //
3 702 //
< Criteria >
Step1 Electrostatic capacity Value for comparison is used.
Step2
Capacitance change Within ±30% of the value of step 1
AC internal resistance (ESR) Six times or less the standard value.
Step3
Capacitance change Within ±30% of the value of step 1
AC internal resistance (ESR) Below the standard value.
2
Endurance